

Office of Communications City of Beverly Hills 455 N. Rexford Dr. Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4817 www.beverlyhills.org

For Immediate Release

Contact: Lauren Santillana, Public Information Manager (424) 331-2386 mobile

Southwest Beverly Hills Homeowners Association to Host Upcoming Candidate Forum in Advance of March 5 Municipal Election

Beverly Hills, CA (January 22, 2024) – The City of Beverly Hills will hold a Regular Municipal Election on March 5, 2024 to fill two City Council seats. Traditionally, community groups hold forums to educate voters on the candidates. Forums are provided to the community for educational purposes and are meant to be transparent and impartial. City funds cannot be used to support any campaign activity.

The following forum will be held in the Beverly Hills City Council Chambers and livestreamed on Beverly Hills Television (BHTV 10) and at <u>beverlyhills.org/live</u>:

Southwest Beverly Hills Homeowners Association

Thursday, February 1, 7 p.m. – 9:30 p.m. For more information, contact kgoldman@kaglegal.com

The forum will be periodically re-broadcast on BHTV 10 leading up to Election Day and available on-demand anytime at <u>beverlyhills.org/elections</u>.

###